LINCOLN COUNTY, NV
Rec \$35 00
Total \$35 00
COW COUNTY TITLE

2018-154187 05/16/2018 12 48 PM

Pas=6 LB

00000237201801541870060068

OFFICIAL RECORD
LESLIE BOUCHER, RECORDER

E07

APN No	002-043-01 002-043-02	_				
Escrow No	79175					
Recording Requested By						
Cow County Title Co When Recorded Mail To						
VANDA HAYN						
210 S 960 E OREM, UTAH	84097					

(for recorders use only)

QUITCLAIM DEED

(Title of Document)

This document is being re-recorded to correct the following items Vesting of the Grantee and the Legal Description, as follows

Grantee shell be EMILY BROOKIE CONDIE SWALLOW, Trustee of the EMILY BROOKIE SWALLOW TRUST, dated August 18, 2009

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows

PARCEL 1

The North Half (N1/2) of Lot 1 in Block 19 in the Town of Panaca, as shown on the Official Map thereof recorded March 6, 1922 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 34, Lincoln County, Nevada records

Together with that parcel of land acquired by the Decree Quieting Title filed in the Seventh Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Lincoln, Case No 31-6-2000LC, recorded September 28, 2000 in Book 151 of Official Records, page 94 as File No 115319, Lincoln County, Nevada records, described as follows

That portion of an unclaimed and apparent unowned parcel extending from the West boundary towards the East boundary of Block 19, in the Town of Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada, in the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M D B & M , and more particularly described as follows

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said parcel monumented by a 5/8 inch rebar with plastic cap stamped L Smith PLS 12751, from which the Southeast corner of said Section 5 (which is monumented by a standard B L M brass cap) bears South 58°25'41" East, 567 36 feet,

Thence North 0°16'53" West, 12 00 feet, monumented by a 5/8 inch rebar with plastic cap stamped L Smith PLS 12751 along the West boundary of said Block 19,

Thence North 89°47'44" East, 264 00 feet, monumented by a 5/8 inch rebar with plastic cap stamped L Smith PLS 12751, to the East Lot 1 line of said Block 19.

Thence North 89°06'13" East, 86 56 feet, monumented by a 5/8 inch rebar with plastic cap stamped L Smith PLS 12751, to a fence which projects Northerly and Southerly.

Thence South 3°46'37" East, 12 01 feet, monumented by a 5/8 inch rebar with plastic cap stamped L Smith PLS 12751, along the said fence,

Thence South 89°06'13" West, 87 29 feet, monumented by a 5/8 inch rebar with plastic cap stamped L Smith PLS 12751, to the East line of said Lot 1 from which the center of Block 19 bears South 0°16'15" East, 120 00 feet, monumented by a 5/8 inch rebar with aluminum cap stamped L Smith PLS 12751, Thence South 89°47'44" West, 264 00 feet to the point of beginning

Basis of Bearings being the South line of said Section 5, as given on the Town of Panaca Annexation Map recorded in Book B of Plats, page 90, Lincoln County, Nevada records

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2017 - 2018 002-043-01

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from a Quitclaim Deed, recorded December 15 2010 in Book 260 Official Records, page 570, as File No 137471 and from a Decree Quieting Title recorded September 28, 200 in Book 151 of Official Records, page 94 as File No 115319, Lincoln County, Nevada records

This additional information required by NRS 111 312 and NRS 239B 030

PARCEL 2

That portion of Lot 2 in Block 19 in the Town of Panaca, as shown on the Official Map thereof recorded March 6, 1922 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 34, Lincoln County, Nevada records, more particularly described as follows

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Lot 2 in Block 19, as said Lot and Block are delineated on the Official Plat of said Town of Panaca now on file in the Office of the County Recorder of said County of Lincoln and running thence East 66 feet.

Thence South 132 feet,

Thence West 66 feet.

Thence North 132 feet, to the place of beginning

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2017 - 2018 002-043-02

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from a Quitclaim Deed, recorded December 15, 2010 in Book 260 Official Records, page 570, as File No 137471 and from a Decree Quieting Title recorded September 28, 2000in Book 151 of Official Records, page 94 as File No 115319 Lincoln County, Nevada records

This additional information required by NRS 111 312 and NRS 239B 030

APN 02-043-01 02-043-02

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO E Brookie Swallow P O Box 905 Panaca, Nevada 89042

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO E Brookie Swallow P O Box 905 Panaca, Nevada 89042 DOC # 0137471

15/2010 11 26 A

Official Record

Recording requested By
BROOKIE SWALLOW

Lincoln County - NV
Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee \$15 00 Page 1 of 2
Recorded By AE

Book- 260 Page- 0570



QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 15th day of Mecensian 2010, between E Brookie Swallow, the same person named as Emily Brookie Condie Swallow or Brookie Swallow, as a widow, and as, the party of the first part, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTOR", and Emily Brookie Swallow Trust dated August 18th, 2009, the party of the second part, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE"

WITNESSETH

That the GRANTOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10), lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid by the GRANTEE, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby quitclaim unto the GRANTEE, and to its heirs and assigns, forever, all her rights, title and interest in and to those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit

PARCEL 1

APN 02-043-01

All of the North one half (N1/2) of Lot Numbered One (1) in Block Numbered Nineteen (19) adjoining the west side of the Townsite of Panaca, as said lot and block are delineated on the official plat of said town, now on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder of said Lincoln County, and to which plat and the records thereof reference is hereby made for further particulars. Together with any and all improvements situate thereon

PARCEL 2

APN 02-043-02

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Lot numbered 2 in Block Numbered 19, as said Lot and Block are delineated on the official Plat of said town of Panaca now on file in the office of the County Recorder of said County of Lincoln, and running thence East 66 feet, thence South 132 feet, thence West 66 feet, thence North 132 feet to the place of beginning, together with any and all improvements thereon

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and the reversion(s), remainder(s), rents, issues and profits thereof, also all possession, claim and demand whatsoever, as well as in law as in equity of the said party of the first part, of, in, or to the said premises

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEE, and to its heirs and assigns, forever

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has hereunto set her hand the day and year first above written

State of Nevada
)

State of Nevada
)

State of Nevada
)

On this

On this

day of

day of

country of Lincoln

On this

country of Lincoln

On this

day of

country of Lincoln

On this

c

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal

NOTARY PUBLIC

ALISHA HOWARD

Notary Public State of Nevada

APPT NO 97 2573 11

My App Expires June 17 2013

DOC # DV-137471

12/15/2010

11 26 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By BROOKIE SWALLOW

OTE A TENE ONE INTENTA ID A	BROOKIE SWHLLOW
STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1 Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) 03-048-01	
b) 02-043-02	Page 1 of 1 ree \$15.00 Recorded By AE RPTT
c)	Book- 260 Page- 0570
d)	\ \
2 Type of Property	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam R	es FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page
e) Apt Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes (ext of Trost on Filo ac
Other Other	Trocos CAL BL MAST SWATER BEND
3 To tal Value/Sales Price of Property	- \$ N/A
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	
Transfer Tax Value	\$ 1/4
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ N/A
4 If Exemption Claimed	Ψ
a Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375 090, S	Section 7
b Explain Reason for Exemption A tempsfee	
Chilly wanters of a cost Contract	senst is presented at time of transfer
5 Part ial Interest Percentage being transferred	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges	
NRS 375 060 and NRS 375 110, that the information	
information and belief, and can be supported by doc	
information provided herein Furthermore, the parti	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month Pursuant to NRS	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amour	
jointly and severally habite for any additional amoun	it owed
Signature Emily Lookie Swall	Paul Canacity Canalas
Signature Church Andrew Shi Mi	Capacity Caputal
Signature E. Brooker Swallow	Capacity & Toursel
Signature 6, Amorrae 9, 100 and 100	capacity <u>of new sec</u>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name E. Brookie Susacion	Print Name E Brookie Swacow
Address PO Box 905	Address PO Box 905
City - Awaca	City PANACH
State Newsdow Zip 89042	State Newsday Zip 89642
State Necessor Esp 87079	Time
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	NNG (required if not seller or huver)
Print Name	Escrow #
Address	2001011 11
City	State Zip

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1	Asses	sor Parcel Numbe	er(s)	. •				
		-043-01	, ,					
	b) 002	-043-02		· . · ·	-			\ \
	c)				-			\ \
	d)				-			\ \
2	Type o	of Property						\ \
	a) 🔲	Vacant Land	b) 🗵	Single Fam Res		ORDER'S		LUSE ONLY
	c) 🔲	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book		Page	
	e) 📙	Apt Bldg	f) 🔲	Comm'l/Ind'i	Date of Re	cording		
	g) 🗀	•	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes			
	1) 🔲	Other				The state of the s		
2	Total	/alua/Sala Druga	of Drane	under i			/	
3		/alue/Sale Price o		erty nly (value of Propei	tv) /			
		er Tax Value	Suic Oi	illy (value of Fropei	(y) <u>(</u>			
		Property Transfer	Tax Du	e	\ <u> </u>			
4		mption Claimed			1			-
	a Tra	ansfer Tax Exemp	otion pe	r NRS 375 090, Se	ction #7			
	b Ex	plain Reason for	Exemp	tion transfer of title	to a trust			
5	Partial	Interest Percent	ago boi	ng transferred 100		%		
J	The u	ndersigned decla	res and	l acknowledges, un	der nenalty (nurcuant to	`
N	RS 375	060 and NRS 37	'5 110 t	that the information	provided is	correct to	the best of	their
ınf	ormatic	on and belief and	l can be	supported by docu	umentation if	called up	on to subst	antiate the
ınf	ormatic	on provided herei	n Furth	ermore the parties	agree that	disallowan	ice of any c	laimed
ех	emptio	n or other detern	nination	of additional tax di	ue, may resu	ılt ın a per	alty of 10%	of the tax
au	ie pius ntly and	Interest at 1% per	r month	Pursuant to NRS additional amount	375 030, the	Buyer an	nd Seller sh	all be
jUi	ntiy and	Severally habite) .	audilionai amount i ~	owed		11	, ,
			K .		1	UNG P	91/H	Alist -
Sı	gnature		26	C	٧	Capacity	Grantor	
and the same		Emily Brookle S	wallow					
	A STATE OF THE STA		V. "		//			
Si	e gnature	!	The same of			Capacity	Grantee	
	•	E Brookie Swal	low, tru	stee		Capacity	Orantoc	
	0.5	TILED (ODANIE	.	ODERATION				
	<u>5t</u>	LLER (GRANTO	JRED)		BUY		NTEE) INF REQUIRED)	ORMATION
Pr	ınt Nan			1	Print Name			llow Trust dated
Ac	ldress	P O Box 905		7			18 2009	
Ci	1.7	Panaca			Address	P O Box		
St	ate <u>Ne</u>	evada	_ Zıp	89042	City	Panaca		
	7				State Neva	ada	Zıp	89042
C	MPAN	Y/PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING	required if	not seller	or buver\	
Pr	ınt Nan		u ta		Escrow #		19/75	_
Αc	ldress	100 130 V	6 5	18	•	. 1. /		60.
Cı	ty	Hocho	M	89043	State /	ンレ	Zıp	89043

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED